RHT HEALTH TRUST

(a business trust constituted on 29 July 2011 and registered on 25 September 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd.

APPLICATION FOR COURT-ORDERED WINDING UP UNDER THE BUSINESS TRUSTS ACT 2004

Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall bear the same meaning ascribed to them in the announcement dated 24 August 2023, 28 August 2023 and 30 August 2023 (the "**Previous Announcements**").

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd. (in its capacity as trustee-manager of RHT) (the "**Trustee Manager**") refers to the Previous Announcements in relation to the filing of the Winding-up Application in HC / OA 860 / 2023 ("**OA 860**"), pursuant to Sections 46 and 48 of the *Business Trusts Act 2004*.

The Trustee-Manager wishes to update unitholders that the case conference for OA 860 was held on 21 September 2023, where the High Court of Singapore issued the following directions:

- (a) any persons who wish to file reply affidavits in OA 860 are to do so by 4:00 p.m. on 12 October 2023;
- (b) a further case conference for OA 860 is fixed at 3:30 p.m. on 19 October 2023. This case conference may be vacated if no further directions are required; and
- (c) the Trustee-Manager is to file its final response affidavit (if any) by 4:00 p.m. on 2 November 2023.

The Trustee-Manager will update unitholders on the hearing date of OA 860 when it has been fixed by the High Court of Singapore.

The Trustee-Manager will make the necessary announcement(s) on SGXNET as and when there are further developments.

Trading in RHT's securities has been suspended since 28 November 2019, and will continue to be suspended.

By Order of the Board

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd.

(Registration Number: 201117555K) (as trustee-manager of RHT Health Trust)

Tan Kang Fun Chief Executive Officer / Chief Financial Officer 21 September 2023